” - -~ - —~—- - - - - - L e

03~02-CD o )
\ FIRST NATTIONAI. BANK OF PA. vi&.RICHARD R. SEDGWICK /

- | /




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-
in Interest to Promistar
Bank f/k/a LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff
vs

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

Defendant

FILED

JAN 0 2 2003

Willlam A. 8ha
Pf@iﬁ@ﬁ@tﬁfyw

NO. O3-05-CXN
ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT :

Complaint in Civil Action
CODE :

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

X David Abrams, Esquire
#15983
Ira R. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER

Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroceville Blvd.
Monroceville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

(412) 829-0689 FAX




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF :
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-
in Interest to Promistar
Bank f/k/a LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff CNO.DZ09-C

Vs
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

Defendant

NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within TWENTY (20) days after this complaint and notices are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or
objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the court without further
notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TIF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375
NOTICE: YOU MUST RESPOND TO THIS COMPLAINT WITH TWENTY (20)
DAYS OR A JUDGMENT FOR THE AMOUNT CLAIM MAY BE ENTERED

AGAINST YOU BEFORE THE HEARING.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF :

PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-

in Interest to Promistar

Bank f/k/a LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff : NO.
vs -
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,
Defendant

COMPIATINT IN CIVIT, ACTTON

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-in-Interest to Promistar Bank f/k/a
Laurel Bank, by its attorneys, ABRAMS & MAZER and DAVID ABRAMS,
ESQUIRE, and files the within Complaint in Civil Action upon a

cause of action whereof the following is a statement:

1. Plaintiff, First National Bank of Pennsylvania,
(hereinafter referred to as “Plaintiff”), is a banking
institution having an office for the conduct of its_business
located at 4140 East State Street, Mercer County, Pennsylvania

16148.

2. Defendant, Richard R. Sedgwick, (hereinafter referred to
as "Defendant"), is an individual, whose last known residence
address 1s, 761 Ida Street, Houtzdale, Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania, 16651.



3. Plaintiff, was formerly known as Laurel Bank.

4. On or about August 31, 2000, Defendant purchased a used
1995 Ford F150 Truck from Courtesy Ford, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as "Dealer") pursuant to the terms and conditions of
a certain Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Installment Sale Contract, a
copy of which is attached hereto, made part hereof and designated

Exhibit "A".

5. Dealer delivered and Defendant received and accepted the

used 1985 Ford F150 Truck so purchased.

6. The Agreement, Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Installment
Sale Contract designated Exhibit "A" was assigned by Dealer to

Plaintiff, Laurel Bank.

7. Pursuant to the Agreement, Exhibit "A", Defendant
agreed, inter-alia, to make payments of $267.35 per month for 54

months, said payments to be mailed to Laurel Bank.

8. As of October 24, 2001, Defendant was in default of the
Agreement, Exhibit "A", having failed to make all monthly
payments in a timely fashion, and further being past due for

several months at that time.



9. On Cctober 24, 2001, Defendant’s 1995 Ford F150 Truck

was repossessed by Plaintiff.

10. On October 24, 2001, Plaintiff sent a Notice of
Repossession letter to Defendant by registered mail, advising
Defendant of his redemption rights regarding this mbtor vehicle.
A copy of said Notice of Repossession isg attached hereto, made

part hereof and designated Exhibit "B".

11. Pursuant to the Notice of Repossession, Exhibit "B",
and the mandates of the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Sales Finance
Act of 1947, 69 P.S. §601 et. seqg., Laurel Bank obtained various
bids for the 1995 Ford F150 Truck and sold same for $3,500.00 to

the highest bidder.

12. The sum of $3,500.00 was applied to the unpaid balance
pursuant to the Agreement, Exhibit "A", resulting in a balance of

$6,148.96 being due and owing on the account. N

13. On February 1, 2002, a letter was directed to Defendant

advising him of the sale and the remaining balance due and owing.

14. Defendant has failed and refused to pay said balance

or any part thereof.




15. Pursuant to the terms and provisions of the

Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Installment Sale Contract, designated

Exhibit "A", and incorporated herein by reference, Defendant

agreed that together with the unpaid balance, Defendant is also
liable for interest at the note rate of 12.50%, along with

reasonable attorneys fees, incurred in the enforcement of this

obligation and other costs incurred by Plaintiff.

16. Defendant is indebted to Plaintiff in the amount

$8,585.70 basad upon the following computation:

Principal sum: S 6,418,
Interest from date of charge off: 462
Reasonable attorney's commission 1,704.

TOTAL: $ 8,585.

of

96

.00

74

70



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment ageinst Defendant in
the amount of $8,585.70 plus interest at the note rate of 12.50%

from and after February 1, 2002, and costs of litigation.

ABRAMS & MAZER

B

Y:
David Abrams, Esquiire

Attorney for Plaintiff

THE PURPOSE OF THIS LETTER IS TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FCR THAT PURPOSE.
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PROMISTAR B

OCTOBER 24, 2001

RICHARD R SEDGWICK
RR 1 BCX 10
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-9601

RE: 1995 FORD F150 TRUCK
VIN #: 1FTDF15YXSLAO4336

DEAR ABOVE ADDRESSEE:

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISION OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE SALES FINANCE ACT, SECTION 23, THE
FOLLOWING NOTICE IS FORWARDED TO YOU BY CERTIFIED MAIL:

NOTICE OF REPOSSESSION

1. YOU MAY REDEEM THE MOTOR VEHICLE AND TERMINATE THE CONTRACT COVERING SAME BY
PAYMENT OF SUM LISTED BELOW* PLUS STORAGE CHARGES UP TO AND INCLUDING THE DATZ OF
REPOSSESSION, ANYTIME DURING THE PERIOD OF FIFTEEN (15) DAYS AFTER THE MAILING
DATE OF THIS NOTICZ. SAID SUM REPRESENTS THE TOTAL OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMIZED
CHRRGES:

A. PAYOFF FOX LOAN# 42449390 : $ 10,094.23
B. ACCRUED DZFAULT CHARGES $ 16.C2

*$ ) 10,110.25
C. PLUS COST OF RETAKING, STORING AND REPAIRS - TO BE DETERMINED

2. IN THE EVENT THE REPOSSESSED MOTOR VEHICLE IS NOT REDEEMED IN ACCORDANCE WiTd
"{" RBOVE SAID, THE MOTOR VEHICLE WILL BE SOLD AT THE EXPIRATION OF THE PERIOC OF
FIFTEEN (15) DAYS FROM THE MAILING DATE OF THIS NOTICE BY EITHER PUBLIC OR
PRIVATE SALE.

3. THE MOTOR VEHICLE IS STORED AT: JACOB GEORGE FORD, 620 SPRING ST , HOUTZDALE,
PA 16651

4. ANY PAYMENTS CR NOTICES IN CONNECTION WITH THIS MATTER, SHOULD BE ADDRESSEL TO
PROMISTAR, COLLECTION DEPARTMENT, 532-534 MAIN STREET, JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA
15901. o

SINCERELY,

VICE PRESIDENT
PROMISTAR BANK

CJH : sim

CERTIFIED - | ;; L"p
EXHIBIT l? )

Promistar.Bank Czllection Dept 532-534 Main Street Johnstown PA 15901 1-888-209-1400
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AFFIDAVIT

I hereby verify that'I am a duly authorized representative
of First National Bank of Pennsylvania, Successof—in—Interest to
Promistar Bank f/k/a Laurel Bank, the Plaintiff herein; that as
such and in my capacity as such, I am authorized to execute the
within affidavit for and on behalf of First National BRank of
Pennsylvania, the Plaintiff; that the averments contained in the
foregoing Complaint in Civil Action are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information and belief; I further
understand that false statements herein made are subject to the
provisions of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

DATE : é///gn%w%
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105,41 §5.00

Willlam A. 8haw
maﬁ@m%@
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13499

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA 03-02-CD
VS.
SEDGWICK, RICHARD R.

COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JANUARY 21, 2003 AT 2:22 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 761 IDA ST., HOUTZDALE,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO RICHARD R. SEDGWICK
A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN
TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs
Cost Description
53.47 SHFF. HAWKINS PD. BY: ATTY.
10.00 SURCHARGE: PAID BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Mz Day Of \V/‘e@g 2003 5 7 )
Cl;‘e/gz%ns

Wierey ¢ sy

Plnft"r_._.,\ iy

Sheriff

-' . Loyt f{ "
FEB 0'5 2003 /f//ﬁ

Wiliiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Page | of |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Succegsor-In-
Interest to Promistar Bank,
f/k/a LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff
Vs

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

Defendant

TO: PROTHONOTARY

(See service list attached

and directly behind this cover
sheet for names and addresses
of counsel of record for the
respective parties.)

FILED

 FEB 27 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 03-02-CD

ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT :

Praecipe for Judgment
CODE :

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

X David Abrams, Esquire
#15983
Ira R. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER

Firm No. 410

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Alstan Mall - Suite 207
2526 Monroeville Boulevard
Monroeville, PA 15146
Phone: (412) 829-7733

Fax: (412) 829-0689



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-In-
Interest to Promisgstar Bank,
f/k/a LAUREL BANK,
NO. 03-02-CD
Plaintiff
vs

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Kindly enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff, First National
Bank of Pennsylvania, Successor-In-Interest to Promistar Bank,

a/k/a Laurel Bank, and against Defendant, RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

above named, in the amount of $8,585.70 with interest from and

after FEBRUARY 1, 2002 at the rate of 12.50% and costs of

litigation for want of an answer as required under the Pa R.C.P.

ABRAMS & ZER

B

DAVID ABRAMS, ESQUIRE




CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

The undersigned hereby certifies that the last known address
of the following is:

Plaintiff: First National Bank of Pennsylvanla
4140 East State Street
Hermitage, PA 16148

Defendant: Richard R. Sedgwick
761 Ida Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651

FER 25 2003 >
DAVID &B ; UIRE

DATE:




CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the original of the
within notice required to be served upon the Defendant pursuant to
Rule 237.1 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure was
directed by first class mail, postage prepaid, deposited with the
Monroeville Branch of the United States Postal Service directed to
the Defendant on the 11 day of FEBRUARY, 2003, as indicated on the
sender’'s postal receipt form 3817 of the United States Postal
Service attached hereto, made part hereof, expressly incorporated
herein by reference and designated EXhlblt “A"”, hereof.

(%'i\ -

DAVID ABRAMS ~E2QUIRE

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT T e
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTE . 52\

weonsver ABRAMS & MAZER

MONROFVIIF PA 1514

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
1

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK
761 IDA STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

PS Form 3817, January 2001 FNB VS SEDGWICK -~ - ~*7°%" 3

EXHIBIT
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISICON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-In-
Interest to Promistar Bank,
f/k/a LAUREL BANK,
No. 03-02-CD
Plantiff
vs

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

Defendant
TO: _RICHARD R. SEDGWICK

761 IDA STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

Date of Notice: FEBRUARY 11, 2003

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING
WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET
FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A
HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT

" HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE

FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
! Pennsylvania Bar Association
PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375 :_%

1

David Abrams, Esquire
ABRAMS & MAZER

Alstan Mall, Suite 207
2526 Monroeville Boulevard
Monrceville, PA 15146

(412) 829-7733

Telefax: (412) 829-0689
Pa. Supreme Ct. #15983 i



AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

I hereby verify that I have been advised and believe that
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, the above named Defendant, is not presently in
the active military service of the United Sates of America and
after that he is not a member of the Army of the United States,
United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the Coast Guard, and is
not an officer of the Public Health Service detailed by proper
authority for duty with the Army or Navy; nor is she engaged in any
active military service or active military duty with any military
or naval units covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act
of 1940 and designated therein as military service, nor has she, to
the best of this affiants’s knowledge, enlisted in military sexvice
covered by this act; that the averments herein set forth, insofar
as they are within his knowledge are correct and true; and insofar
as they are based on information received from others, are true and
correct, and he verily believes.

p o

. : . . - - = . .
This affidavit is made under thegg}ov131ons of the Soldiers

and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940.t -:And further, I understand
that false statements herein are:madeésgbject to the penalties of

18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904, relaqing; to " unsworn falsification to
authorities. .. i e
' 2 ‘é—}
N =
FEB 25 2003

DATE: ‘::?\\ |

DAVID ABRAMS, ESQUIRE




FILED

_m S0

wmm 27003

|
~ William A, m:%@

v«oﬂzozog



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT @ @ = \h/?
N

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Vs. No. 2003-00002-CD

Richard R. Sedgwick

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $8,585.70 on February 27, 2003.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , @O

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
First National Bank of Pennsylvania
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-00002-CD
Real Debt: $8,585.70
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Richard R. Sedgwick Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: February 27, 2003

Expires: February 27, 2008

Certified from the record this 27th day of February, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e s st e e o ke ke sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ook ok sk e ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o A ok ok A ok ok ok ok ke ok sk e ot ok ok sk ok ok ok sk ok sk sk o sk o ok sk 3k ok S ke ok ok 3k ok 3 ok ok ok ok ok ok Sk ok ok ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-In-
Interest to Promistar Bank,
f/k/a LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
NO. 03-02-CD
vs
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK, ISSUE NO.
Defendant

DOCUMENT :

Notice of Deposition
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY :

X David Abrams, Esquire
#15983
Ira R. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER

Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146

e FILED

APR 0 82003

William A, Shaw
Prethenetary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANTA, Successor-In-
Interest to Promistar Bank,
f/k/a LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff : NO. 03-02-CD
vs
RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,
Defendant

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

TO: RICHARD R. SEDGWICK
761 IDA STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

Please take notice that the deposition of RICHARD R. SEDGWICK
will be taken on the _18TH day of _APRIL , 2003 at _11:00 o’clock
A.M. at the offices of ABRAMS & MAZER, Attorneys at Law, Suite
207, Alstan Mall, Monroeville, PA 15146.

The scope and purpose of this deposition is to inquire into
all facts and circumstances surrounding the assets of Defendant(s)
for purposes of discovery in aid of execution.

You are reguired to bring with you any writing, drawing,
graph, chart, photograph, phone record and other data, compilations
from which information can be obtained which are in the possession
of the Defendant(s), their agents, employees, representatives or
attorneys or which are otherwise subject to his custody or control,
which shall include but are not limited to the following:

1. All checking accounts in the name of Defendant(s),

individually, or in which Defendant(s) may have an interest for the
period of 1 year to date.

2. All documents representing real estate transactions in

which the Defendant(s) has an ownership interest anywhere in the
United States.

3. Any agreements which Defendant (s) may have with respect to
purchase of real estate.




4. Any deeds or mortgages which the Defendant(s) may own or
have a right to or any interest in.

5. Any notes, judgments or evidences of indebtedness which
are owed by third parties to the Defendant(s).

6. Any insurance policies in which the Defendant(s) is named
as owner or beneficiary.

7. Any evidences of ownership of government, municipal or
corporate bonds or stock certificates.

8. Any evidences of ownership of safe deposit boxes or other
safe keeping becxes and lists of items contained therein.

9. All copies of all documents where Defendant(s) is/are
Plaintiff in any lawsuit.

10. All lists of any estates in which the Defendant(s) is/are
or may become beneficiary of will inherit money or property in the
United States.

11. All documents representing ownership of any annuities
within which the Defendant(s) may be beneficiary or any trust fund
for which Defendant(s) may be beneficiary and/or trustee.

12. A complete itemized list of all personal property owned
by Defendant(s).

13. All Documents of title to which Defendant(s) has/have or
may have an interest with respect to motor wvehicles.

14. A complete list of all rental incomes which Defendant (s)
has/have or may have.

15. All Copies of pension agreements in which Defendant(s)
may have a beneficial interest.

16. All other pertinent information respecting the ownership
of property which Defendant(s) now have/has or may have in the
future.

17. Photocopy of your_2000 and 2001 Income tax returns.

18. Award letter from state unemployment if either Defendant

is presently unemployed, or proof of denial of unemployment
compensation.

A S & MAZE

By:

DAVID “ABRAMS N-ESQUIRE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-In-
Interest to Promistar Bank,
f/k/a LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff o NO. 03-02-CD

vs

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct
photocopy of the Notice of Deposition was served by regular mail
deposited from the Monroeville Branch of the U.S. Postal Service
upon RICHARD R. GSEDGWICK, 761 IDA STREET, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

on April 3, 2003.

DAVID ABRAMS, ESQUIRE
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Willlam A. Shaw
Prethenetary




>

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-In-
Interest to Promistar Bank,
f/k/a LAUREL BANK,
Plaintiff
Vs

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

Deféﬁdant

NO. 03-02-CD
ISSUE NO.

DOCUMENT :

Bill of Costs

CODE:

FILED CN BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

X David Abrams, Esquire
#15983
Ira R. Mazer, Esquire
#18163

ABRAMS & MAZER

Firm No. 410

Suite 207-Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Blvd.
Monroeville, PA 15146
(412) 829-7733

FILED

APR 0 82003

William A. 8haw
Prethonstary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, Successor-In-
Interest to Promistar Bank,
f/k/a LAUREL BANK,

Plaintiff
NO. 03-02-CD
Vs

RICHARD R. SEDGWICK,

Defendant

BILL OF COSTS

Discovery in Aid of Execution -- Deposition $ 250.00

TOTAL: $ 250.00

? ABRAMS & MAZER

DEVID BBRAMS, ESQUIRE




ABRAMS & MAZER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Suite 207 - Alstan Mall
2526 Monroeville Boulevard
Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146
(412) 829-7733 * Fax (412) 829-0689

David Abrams
Ira R. Mazer

TO:_William Shaw, Prothonotary FROM: David Abrams, Esqgquire
Courthousge DATE:  2pril 23, 2003
One North 2™ Street RE: FNB vs Sedgwick
Clearfield, PA 16830 CASE NO.:_03-02-CD
FILE NO.:
TRANSMITTAL
PLEASE FIND ENCLOSED THE FOLLOWING:
NO. OF
DOCUMENTS ORIGINAL COPY DESCRIPTION PURPOSE(S)
1 X Notice of Deposition B,D
1 X Bill of Costs B,D
PURPOSE CODE:

A. REVIEW AND RETURN
B. RETAIN
C. FOR APPROVAL

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

TO BE RETURNED IN ____ DAYS

REVIEW AND CALL

NOTIFICATION OF HEARING DATE, TIME, PLACE

ommo

REMARKS:
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William A. Shaw
Prothenetaty




